## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Establishment of a Working Case for the Review and Consideration of Promulgating a Rule Consistent with Section Section 386.895	) )
NOTICE OF WORKSHO	OP AGENDA

**COMES NOW** the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Staff"), through counsel, and notifies interested stakeholders that Staff will hold a workshop on June 13, 2023 beginning at 9:00 am in the Ballroom (Room 450) of the Governor Office Building, 200 Madison Street, Jefferson City, MO 65101.

	<u>AGENDA</u>
9:00am	Welcome and Introduction
9:05am	Discussion of Current Renewable Natural Gas ("RNG") Projects Presenter: Roeslein Alternative Energy
9:45am	<ul> <li>Stakeholder Perspectives</li> <li>"Voluntary"</li> <li>Cost Recovery of Non-Capital Investments</li> <li>Prudent, Just, And Reasonable</li> <li>Presenters: The Office of the Public Counsel ("OPC"), Natural Gas Utilities, Missouri Public Service Commission Staff</li> <li>Moderator: J Luebbert, Missouri Public Service Commission Staff</li> </ul>
10:45am	Break
44.000	Newt Otana, Canasata Bula Languaga Brancoala Eta

11:00am Next Steps: Concepts, Rule Language Proposals, Etc.

- Safety
- Gas Quality Standards
- Cost Recovery
- Rule Drafts

Presenters: Kathleen McNelis, Brad Fortson, Cedric Cunigan, J Luebbert, Missouri Public Service Commission Staff Moderator: Jamie Myers, Missouri Public Service Commission Staff

## 11:50am Comments, Questions, and Suggestions

Persons with needs addressed by the Americans with Disabilities Act who wish to attend should contact the Missouri Public Service Commission at least ten (10) days prior to the workshop at either the Consumer Services Hotline (1-800-392-4211) or TDD Hotline (1-800-829-7541).

Respectfully submitted,

## /s/ Jamie S. Myers

Jamie S. Myers
Deputy Counsel
Mo. Bar No. 68291
200 Madison St, Ste. 800
P.O. Box 360
Jefferson City, MO 65102

Phone: 573-526-6036 Fax: 573-751-9285

E-mail: jamie.myers@psc.mo.gov

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been electronically mailed to all parties and/or counsel on the EFIS subscriber list this 26th day of May, 2023.

/s/ Jamie S. Myers